•  Outline of Policies and Procedures for the Netting of Loans and Self Deposits and the Types of Transactions and Scope for

which Netting Can Be Applied

The Bank regards the netted amount of loans and self deposits as the amount of exposure used in the calculation of the capital

 adequacy ratio in accordance with special clauses on netting in banking transaction agreements.

Currently, there are no such transactions.

•  Explanation of the Credit Worthiness of Guarantors and Major Types of Counterparties in Credit Derivative Transactions

The major guarantors used by the Bank are the national government, etc. The use of these guarantors lowers risk weights more than

non-guaranteed debts. The Bank has no credit derivative balances.

•  Outline of Policies and Procedures for Legally Applying Close-Out Netting Contracts for Derivative Transactions as well as

Repurchase Transaction Agreements and the Type and Scope of Transactions to which this Method Is Applied

Not applicable.

•  Information on the Concentration of Credit and Market Risk Arising from the Application of Credit Risk Mitigation Methods

There is no concentration arising from the use of credit risk mitigation.

Exposure After Applying Credit Risk Mitigation

As of March 31

Millions of yen

2013 2012

Item Exposure % Exposure %

Eligible financial collateral ¥47,346,924 87.59 ¥48,946,930 87.02

Guarantees 6,703,773 12.40 7,300,758 12.97

Total ¥54,050,698 100.00 ¥56,247,688 100.00

Notes: 1.  The categories of eligible financial collateral used by the Bank include cash, self deposits, and securities.
 2.  The major guarantors used by the Bank are the national government and corporations. The use of these guarantors lowers risk weights more than non-

guaranteed debts.
 3.  Does not include exposure in funds that include investment trusts, etc.

M
D

&
A

Fin
A

n
c

iA
l StAteM

en
tS

Fin
A

n
c

iA
l D

AtA

Annual Report 2013 119

Derivative Transactions and Long-Settlement Transactions

Outline of Risk Management Policies and Procedures
•  Policy on Collateral Security and Reserve Calculation and Impact of Additional Collateral Demanded on  Deterioration of